CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 046-EE10

Contract Title:; COUNSELING SERVICES IN 20 PROGRAMS WITH SELF-
CONTAINED CLASSES FOR EMOTIONALLY
HANDICAPPED STUDENTS

Extension Award Amount:  $742.275
Extension Period: July 1, 2007 — June 30, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide weekly group and/or individual
counseling to emotionally handicapped (EH) students assigned to self-
contained programs, for the Division of Exceptional Student Education.

Original Award Period: June 15, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Period:  June, 2006
Previous Extension Amount: $742,275
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Seven (7)

Berth Abess Children’s Center, Inc.

Stephan G. Chiarini, LMFT & Associates, Inc.
Jewish Community Services of South Florida, Inc.
Miami Consultants for Children and Families
Eugene E. Muldavin, LCSW

PsychSolutions, Inc.

The Children’s Psychiatric Center

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the current prices, to benefit from fixed
prices. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and
recommends extension. This is the second extension and final year of this
contract. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional one-year period, by
letter, on file.



